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PASSPORT AND VISA REQUIREMENTS FOR TOURISTS 
CROSSING THE BORDER BETWEEN 68MB* AND THE UNITED 8TATES

Canada has not since the outbreak of war In 
September, 1939, made any changes In Its regulations 
governing the personal entry Into Canada of tourists 
from the United States. (The sole exception to this 
rule is that citizens of enemy countries are naturally 
prohibited from entering Canada). The United States has, 
however, announced that it is bringing into effect on 
July 1, 1940, new regulations which will affect the 
entry into the United States of Canadians and other 
persons who are not United States citizens. (Department 
of state press releasesNo. 271 of June 6 and No. 294 
of June 13).
1. Canadians Resident in Canada

Under new regulations published on June 6,
1940, by the Department of State of the United States 
(Department of State press release No. 271 of June 6,
1940) all Canadians, who reside outside the United 
States, must, on and after July 1, 1940, be in possession 
of passports or official documents in the nature of 
passports and valid passportuvisas issued by a United 
States Consulate.

2. Canadian Commuters
Canadian commuters who have entered the united 

States with immigration visas will be permitted to enter 
the United States without new visas if they are holders of 
border identification cards issued by the immigration 
authorities of the United States.

w.L.M. King Papers, Memoranda and Notes, 1940-1950, 
MG 26 J 4, Volume 400, pages C281446-C282131

■PUBLIC ARCHIVES* 
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES 

■CANADA!


